

**SCHEDULE OF SIERRA COUNTY
 FEES AND CHARGES
 ASSESSOR
 SCHEDULE A**

SERVICE	SERVICE CHARGE & FEE
Assessor's Parcel/Computer-Generated Map	\$2.00/Map, plus \$2.00/Layer on/off
Photocopy of Map	\$2.00/Map
Special Mapping Request	\$100 Minimum up to full Cost of Contractor
Computer Printouts: Secured Roll Unsecured Roll HalFILE	\$0.15/parcel or Acct. ID#, up to \$700 for Preliminary Secured Roll with Alpha Index; \$300 for Preliminary Unsecured Roll with Alpha Index. <i>Minimum charge \$1.00</i>
Property Characteristics	\$1.00/Parcel
Photocopy document	\$0.25/page for first 500 + \$0.10 per page over 500
Mailing Labels	\$0.20/parcel for first 500 + \$0.04 per parcel over 500
Electronic Media: Secured Roll Value + Alpha Index	\$700
Electronic Media: Preliminary Unsecured Assessment Roll including Alpha Index	\$300
Electronic Media: Secured Roll w/ Physical Characteristics + Alpha Index	\$2050
Unpatented Mining Claim Geo Report	\$1.00 per page
Equalization Rules and Procedures	\$0.65/page \$104.00/complete set of pages \$108.00/complete set with binder
Clerical and Administrative Time	\$25.00/hour for 1st two hours, time in excess of two hours actual cost-plus benefits computed to nearest ¼ hr.
Parent/Child and Grandparent/Grandchild Change in Ownership Exclusion reassessment reversal fee, due to untimely filing	\$175.00/re-appraisable event (Senate Bill 1233, eff. 1/1/09)
Geographical Information Systems (GIS) Shapefile including Parcel Boundary with Assessor Parcel Number	\$500